CH \$140.00 144

ETAS ID: TM426914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle National Bank	05/09/2017	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edward Don & Company		
Street Address:	9801 Adam Don Parkway		
City:	Woodridge		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60517		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1445762	DON
Registration Number:	1300100	DON-O-MITE
Registration Number:	1300099	MIR-O-SPRAY
Registration Number:	1384030	SABRE-SHARP
Registration Number:	1365131	SENSI-DERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125548000

Email: baa@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Brett A. August
Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	593.011.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. August
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A August/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0409

Total Attachments: 3

source=B of A Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (05 09 17)#page1.tif source=B of A Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (05 09 17)#page2.tif source=B of A Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (05 09 17)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0410

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

May 9, 2017

WHEREAS, Edward Don & Company, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Interest, dated as of January 15, 1999, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 1999, at Reel 1853, Frame 0016, assigned and granted to LaSalle National Bank (now known as Bank of America, N.A.), as agent (the "Agent"), a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to evidence the termination of and the release of its security interest in, and transfer and assign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in, and transfers and assigns to Grantor and its successors, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0411

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., formerly LaSalle National Bank as Agent

By:

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0412

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DON	September 25, 1984	1,445,762	July 7, 1987
DON-O-MITE	September 16, 1983	1,300,100	October 16, 1984
MIR-O-SPRAY	September 16, 1983	1,300,099	October 16, 1984
SABRE-SHARP	September 16, 1983	1,384,030	February 25, 1986
SENSI-DERM	June 4, 1984	1,365,131	October 15, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 006053 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 05/09/2017